
 

 

 

Draft Significant Dates 

 

2026 Rosanna Primary School Dates 
Here are a few dates that will help arrange your year. For 

other events please refer to the Compass Calendar. These 

dates include four Curriculum Days and a Professional 

Practice Day. These are days students do not attend. 

Current as of 18 December 2025 

 

Term 1  

Thursday 1 January Public Holiday - New Year’s Day  

Monday 26 January  Australia Day/Survival Day 

Tuesday 27 January Curriculum Day 1 (Students Not at School) TBC 

Wednesday 28 January  Students First Day at 9:00am  

Wednesday 28 January  Prep Assessment Day 1  

(only students with scheduled interviews attend) 

Students in Years 1-6 Begin 

2 Week Start Up Program Begins 

Thursday 29 January 2026 Prep Student First Day of Primary School 

• 9:00am Prep with Siblings Attend 

• 9:30am Prep Students of New Families Begin  

Wednesday 4 February Prep Assessment Day 2  

    (only students with scheduled interviews attend) 

Monday 9 February School Council (Week 3)  

    Final Meeting for 2025 Membership 

Wednesday 11 February Meet the Teacher Session 

Wednesday 11 February Prep Assessment Day 3  

    (only students with scheduled interviews attend) 

Friday 13 February  2025 S1 Student Leadership Ceremony  

    and Morning Tea (TBC)  

Wednesday 18 February Prep Assessment Day 4  

    (only students with scheduled interviews attend) 

Friday 20 February  2025 S1 Student Leadership Ceremony  

    and Morning Tea (TBC) 

Wednesday 25 February Prep Assessment Day 5  

    (only students with scheduled interviews attend) 

Wednesday 25 February FORPS AGM (TBC) 



 

 

Friday 27 February  FORPS Welcome Back Picnic (TBC) 

Wednesday 4 March Prep Assessment Day 6  

    (only students with scheduled interviews attend) 

Monday 9 March  Labour Day (Public Holiday) 

Wednesday 11 March Preps First Wednesday Back 

Wed 18-25 March   NAPLAN  

Monday 16 March 3/4/5/6 Senior Athletics Day 

7:00pm School Council AGM 

7:30pm School Council Meeting - Meeting 2 

Friday 27 March  National Young Leaders Day 

    Student School Leaders 

Thursday 2 April ` Final Day Term 1 (2:30pm Finish) 

Friday 3 April  Good Friday (Public Holiday) 

Saturday 4 April  Day before Easter Sunday (Public Holiday) 

Sunday 5 April  Easter Sunday (Public Holiday)  

Sunday 6 April  Easter Monday 

 

Term 2 

Monday 20 April   Curriculum Day 2 (Students Not at School)  

Tuesday 21 April  Term 2 Begins for all students 

Saturday 25 April  ANZAC Day (Public Holiday) 

Tuesday 28 April  3/4/5/6 Senior Cross Country Day 

Monday 4 May  School Council Meeting 3 (Week 3) 

Wednesday 27 May Whole School Photo Day 

Monday 8 June  King’s Birthday (Public Holiday) 

Tuesday 9 June  Professional Practice Day (Students Not at School)  

Monday 15 June  School Council - Meeting 4 (Week 9) 

Friday 26 June  Term 2 Concludes (2:30pm Early Finish) 

 

Term 3 

Monday 13 July   Term 3 Begins 

Wednesday 22 July  Curriculum Day 3: Three Way Interviews  

    Students attend only for scheduled conference  

    (Week 2) 

Monday 27 July  School Council Meeting 5 (Week 3) 



 

 

Monday 3 August  Senior Hoop Time 

Wednesday 12-14 Aug  5/6 Anglesea Adventure Camp 

Wednesday 26-28 Aug  3/4 Candlebark Camp  

Monday 7 September School Council - Meeting 6 (Week 3) 

Monday 8-18 Sept  Life Education 

Friday 18 September  Term 3 Concludes (2:30pm Early Finish) 

 

* Public Holiday - Friday before AFL Grand Final typically falls on the last Friday 

in September. 

 

Term 4 

Monday 5 October   Term 4 Begins 

Thursday 15 October  Grade 6 Graduation Photo Day 

Monday 19 October  School Council (Week 3) 

Thursday 22 October   School Concert  

Monday 2 November  Curriculum Day 4 (Student Not at School) 

Tuesday 3 November   Melbourne Cup Day (Public Holiday) 

Wednesday 11 November Remembrance Day (Captains) 

Tuesday 24 November  Prep/1/2 Junior Athletics Day 

Monday 30 November  School Council (Week 9) 

Monday 14 December   Yr6 Graduation 

Friday 18 December   Term 4 Concludes (1:30pm Early Finish) 

Friday 25 December  Christmas Day (Public Holiday) 

Saturday 26 December  Boxing Day (Public Holiday) 

Monday 28 December  Boxing Day (Public Holiday)  

 


